RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RICHMOND, CALIFORNIA 
ADOPTING THE ANNUAL CONSOLIDATED ACTION PLAN FOR 2009– 2010 AND 
AUTHORIZING THE RICHMOND COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY TO  
ADMINISTER ALL ACTIVITIES AS REQUIRED BY THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF 
HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT NOT TO EXCEED TWO MILLION THREE 
HUNDRED THIRTY THREE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED SEVENTY EIGHT 
DOLLARS ($2,333,978) AND TO EXPEND ALL FUNDS CONTAINED THEREIN 

WHEREAS, the Community Development Commission was established to work with the 
City Council and staff on housing and community development activities by making appropriate 
recommendations to the City Council;